1 Model
2 Bore DIA.  3               Rod DIA.
4 Stroke     Carbon steel tube: For bore ø40-200 stroke Max. 4 meters     Stainless steel tube: For bore ø40-100 stroke Max. 2.8 meters
5 Mounting type
6 Mounting accessory
7 Cushion     None: Without cushion     PPV: With cushion
8 Sensor switch     None: Without sensor switch     ES1: 1pc of sensor switch     ES2: 2 pcs of sensor switch
J
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
How to order
Parts list
HOB - 63※ 35※ 100ST - LB + Y + ※ + ※
1           2              3                 4                 5              6           7             8
Specifications
No. Part Name Quantity No. Part Name Quantity No. Part Name Quantity No. Part Name Quantity
1 Piston rod 1 7 Wearing ring 1 13 Tie bolt 4 19 Piston 1
2 Dust wiper 1 8 Spring washer 1 14 Cylinder tube 1 20 Magnet ring 1
3 Rod bush 1 9 Nut 1 15 O-Ring 1 21 Adjustable nut 1
4 Rod packing 1 10 Rod nut 1 16 Piston 1
5 O-Ring 2 11 End plate 1 17 Rear cover 1
6 Piston packing 2 12 Rod cover 1 18 Cylinder tube 1
Bore Size of
Cylinder
(mm)
Power
Fluid
Material of
Cylinder
tube
The range of
pressure
(bar)
The range of
temperature
(ºC)
The range of
speed
(mm/sec)
Cushion
Stroke
(mm)
Piston length (PM)
For Stroke
1501~2500 mm
Piston length
(PM) For Stroke
2501~4000 mm
ø40
Filtered oil
Carbon steel
STKM-13C/
stainless steel
SUS 304
3~160 -10º~+60º 8~300
20 60 120
ø50 25 70 140
ø63 25 70 140
ø80 30 80 150
ø100 35 100 180
ø125 40 100 180
ø150 45 100 180
ø180 50 140 200
ø200 55 140 200
HOB : Standard type HOD : Double rod HOBR : HOB with magnet HODR : HOD with magnet
FA : Front flange FB : Rear flange LA : Side lugs LB : Foot stand
TC : Center trunnion CA : Male clevis CB : Female clevis CBP : CB clevis with pin
Y : Adaptor YP : Y adaptor with pin I : Adaptor KG : Compensating joint
PHS : Rod end A : Adjustable nut T : T rod end H : H rod end
Bore DIA. (mm) 40 50 63 80 100 125 150 180 200
Rod DIA.
(mm)
Standard-heavy duty (Max.) 25 30-35 35-40 40-50 50-60 60-80 80-100 100-120
With cushion 18 25 35 40 50 60 80 100
HOB HODR
P234

6 Mounting accessory
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
How to order
Parts list
CROC - 63※ 35※ 100ST - LB + Y
1                     2              3                 4                5              6
Specifications
No. Part Name Quantity No. Part Name Quantity No. Part Name Quantity No. Part Name Quantity
1 Piston rod 1 6 PT connectors 1 11 Nut 1 16 Piston 1
2 Dust wiper 1 7 O-Ring 1 12 Rod nut 1 17 Rear cover 1
3 O-Ring 1 8 Wearing ring 1 13 Rod cover 1
4 Rod packing 1 9 Piston packing 2 14 Drymet bush 1
5 O-Ring 1 10 Spring washer 1 15 Cylinder tube 1
CROB : LB type CROC : CA type CROA : FLAT type
FA : Front flange FB : Rear flange TC : Center trunnion
Y : Adaptor YP : Y adaptor with pin I :  Adaptor H : H rod end
KG : Compensating joint PHS : Rod end T : T rod end
Bore DIA. (mm) 50 63 80 100 125
Rod DIA.(mm)    Standard-heavy duty (Max.) 30 35-45 40-55 50-70 60-80
CROC
Bore Size of
Cylinder (mm)
Power
Fluid
Material of
Cylinder tube
The range of
pressure (bar)
The range of
temperature (ºC)
The range of
speed (mm/sec)
Piston length (PM)
For Stroke
1500~3500 mm
Piston length (PM)
For Stroke
3501~6000 mm
ø50
Filtered oil
Carbon steel
STKM-13C
3~160 -10º~+60º 8~300
90 120
ø63 100 150
ø80 100 150